
HERALD-LEADER SUNDAY JANUARY 12, 2025 | PAGE 9B

Legals

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS
(RFP)

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFP)
The University of Pikeville (UPIKE) is
seeking proposals for demolition and
removal services relating to the UPIKE
Ag-Tech Innovation Center of Excel-
lence REI Project. Sealed proposals
will be accepted for the demolition of
an approximately 10,000 SF facility lo-
cated at 1367 South Mayo Trail, Pikev-
ille, Kentucky as described in the RFP
packet. An on-site, pre-bid meeting
will be held on Wednesday, January
22, 2025 at 11:00 a.m. for interested
contractors.
All interested persons and firms
should email Tiffany Thacker at (606)
218-5953 or email tbaker@upike.
edu to obtain the complete Request
for Proposals packet. Sealed bids
must be received at the University of
Pikeville, 147 Sycamore Street, Pikev-
ille, KY 41501 by 2/03/2025, no later
than 4:00 PM in the Business Office,
on the ground level of the Adminis-
tration Building. Sealed bids with a
proposed lump sum should be mailed
or hand-delivered to UPIKE-Business
Office, 147 Sycamore Street, Pikev-
ille, KY 41501. Please clearly mark
submissions “UPIKE Ag-Tech Inno-
vation Center of Excellence REI Proj-
ect--Demolition” on the exterior.
Submissions will be opened at Health
Professions Education Building
(HPEB) – 604 Conference Room, on
2/03/2025 at 4:05 p.m. by University
officials and reviewed for complete-
ness following the opening. UPIKE
reserves the right to reject any and all
bids not meeting the requirements of
this Request for Proposals for dem-
olition and removal services. UPIKE
will enter into an agreement with the
lowest bidding, responsive and re-
sponsible firm. Once a firm has been
selected, all unsuccessful firms will be
promptly notified.
Kentucky Relay Service for the hear-
ing and speech impaired: 1-800-648-
6056.
Attention of respondents to this RFP
is particularly called to the meeting
the federal requirements and terms
and conditions as laid forth in the RFP
packet all of which may be incorporat-
ed into any contract issued pursuant
to this solicitation. Local, minority and
female-owned firms are encouraged
to respond.
University of Pikeville is an Equal Op-
portunity Employer
IPL0208716
Jan 3-Feb 3 2025

classifieds.kentucky.com
859.231.3100

KENTUCKY.COM

LegalsLegals

Commonwealth Construction/
Handyman Services

859.699.9949
Do All Company-For All Your Needs
Licensed,Registered,Insured ,Bonded

All types of concrete brick and stone
work 859 421 9518

Notice of Self Storage Sale
Please take notice Citadel Self Stor-
age - Lexington located at 133 N.
Locust Hill Dr., Lexington, KY 40509
intends to hold a public sale to sell
the property stored in the following
units stored at the Facility. The pub-
lic sale will occur at an Online Auc-
tion via www.storagetreasures.com on
1/20/2025 at 10:00AM. Unit #2926.
This sale may be withdrawn at any
time without notice. Certain terms and
conditions may apply.
IPL0210610
Jan 12 2025

Debris removal Snow cleaning any
type debris removal and hauling 859
421 9518

Public Sale
Available 1/23/25 9AM. Public bidders
may bid on this unit. Public units will
be announced on the block. Regis-
tration & $1000 deposit per vehicle
you wish to bid on are required to
enter. ADESA 672 Blue Sky Pkwy Lex
40509 | Capital One Auto Finance:
J7482210 18 Sportage | Consumer
Portfolio Services: KUC53641 19 Es-
cape, MM048713 21 Jetta, JL201344
18 Trax, ET265089 14 Journey | West-
lake Financial Services - HBA08336
17 Flex

IPL0211312
Jan 12 2025

STATEWIDE CLASSIFIEDS
BUYING CARS
We buy 8,000 cars a week. Sell your old, busted or junk car with no hoops, haggles or headaches. Sell your car to Peddle. Easy three step process. Instant offer. Free pickup. Fast payment. Call 1-844-
440-0399

BUYING HOUSES
We Buy Houses for Cash AS IS! No repairs. No fuss. Any condition. Easy three step process: Call, get cash offer and get paid. Get your fair cash offer today by calling Liz Buys Houses: 1-888-287-5615

CABLE/UTILITIES
DIRECTV OVER INTERNET - Get your favorite live TV, sports and local channels. 99% signal reliability! CHOICE Package, $84.99/mo for 12 months. HBO Max and Premium Channels included for 3 mos (w/
CHOICE Package or higher.) No annual contract, no hidden fees! Some restrictions apply. Call IVS 1-888-340-6138

AFFORDABLE TV & INTERNET. If you are overpaying for your service, call now for a free quote and see how much you can save! 1-877-548-7494

Get DISH Satellite TV + Internet! Free Install, Free HD-DVR Upgrade, 80,000 On-Demand Movies, Plus Limited Time Up To $600 In Gift Cards. Call Today! 1-855-633-4574

DIRECTV- All your entertainment. Nothing on your roof! Sign up for Directv and get your first three months of Max, Paramount+, Showtime, Starz, MGM+ and Cinemax included. Choice package $84.99/mo.
Some restrictions apply. Call DIRECTV 1-866-292-5435

CELLULAR
Get Boost Infinite! Unlimited Talk, Text and Data For Just $25/mo! The Power Of 3 5G Networks, One Low Price! Call Today and Get The Latest iPhone Every Year On Us! 855-841-2894

Consumer Cellular - the same reliable, nationwide coverage as the largest carriers. No long-term contract, no hidden fees and activation is free. All plans feature unlimited talk and text, starting at just $20/
month. For more information, call 1-833-353-2982

DONATIONS (VEHICLES)
GOT AN UNWANTED CAR??? DONATE IT TO PATRIOTIC HEARTS. Fast free pick up. All 50 States. Patriotic Hearts’ programs help veterans find work or start their own business. Call 24/7: 1-844-592-4235

FOOD SERVICES
When you want the best, you want Omaha Steaks! 100% guaranteed and delivered to your door! Our Butcher’s Deluxe Package makes a great gift and comes with 8 FREE Burgers ONLY $99.99. Call
1-877-395-9131
and mention code 77318CZL or visit www.omahasteaks.com/Deluxe9671

HEALTH
Stroke and Cardiovascular disease are leading causes of death, according to the American Heart Association. Screenings can provide peace of mind or early detection! Contact Life Line Screening to
schedule your screening. Special offer - 5 screenings for just $149. Call 1-877-465-1309

HOME IMPROVEMENT
NEED NEW WINDOWS? Drafty rooms? Chipped or damaged frames? Need outside noise reduction? New, energy efficient windows may be the answer! Call for a consultation & FREE quote today. 1-844-
592-3968. You will be asked for the zip code of the property when connecting.

Replace your roof with the best looking and longest lasting material – steel from Erie Metal Roofs! Three styles and multiple colors available. Guaranteed to last a lifetime! Limited Time Offer – up to 50% off
installation + Additional 10% off install (for military, health workers & 1st responders.) Call Erie Metal Roofs: 1-888-306-0302

WARNING: Your home may need new Siding, Windows or Roofs. SAVE MONEY before the hurricane drives prices back up and its to late. Huge Discounts & Financing available. 800-350-0591 to learn more.

Eliminate gutter cleaning forever! LeafFilter, the most advanced debris-blocking gutter protection. Schedule a FREE LeafFilter estimate today. 20% off Entire Purchase. Plus 10% Senior & Military Discounts.
Call 1-866-329-2415

Call LeafGuard and say goodbye to gutter cleaning for good. No cleaning. No leaking. No water damage. No more ladder accidents. Get LeafGuard today and be protected for life. FREE estimate. Financing
available. 20% off total purchase (Restrictions may apply.) Call 1-866-850-6999

Safe Step. North America’s #1 Walk-In Tub. Comprehensive lifetime warranty. Top-of-the-line installation and service. Now featuring our FREE shower package and $1600 Off for a limited time! Call today!
Financing available. Call Safe Step 1-888-302-4539

Jacuzzi Bath Remodel can install a new, custom bath or shower in as little as one day. For a limited time, waiving ALL installation costs! (Additional terms apply. Subject to change and vary by dealer. (Offer
ends 3/30/25.) Call 1-866-837-5986

BATH & SHOWER UPDATES in as little as ONE DAY! Affordable prices - No payments for 18 months! Lifetime warranty & professional installs. Senior & Military Discounts available. Call: 1-888-841-2035

HOME SERVICES
Prepare for power outages with Briggs & Stratton® PowerProtect(TM) standby generators - the most powerful home standby generators available. Industry-leading comprehensive warranty - 7 years ($849
value.) Proudly made in the U.S.A. Call Briggs & Stratton 1-877-548-2927.

Prepare for power outages today with a Generac Home Standby Generator. Act now to receive a FREE 5-Year warranty with qualifying purchase. Call 1-844-688-8576 today to schedule a free quote. It’s
not just a generator. It’s a power move.

INSURANCE SERVICES
Up to $15,000.00 of GUARANTEED Life Insurance! No medical exam or health questions. Cash to help pay funeral and other final expenses. Call Physicians Life Insurance Company- 844-950-2448 or visit
www.Life55plus.info/kypress

DENTAL INSURANCE from Physicians Mutual Insurance Company. Coverage for 400 plus procedures. Real dental insurance - NOT just a discount plan. Do not wait! Call now! Get your FREE Dental Infor-
mation Kit with all the details! 1-855-900-7392 www.dental50plus.com/26 #6258

INTERNET OFFERS
Choose EarthLink Fiber Internet for speeds up to 5 Gigs, no data caps, no throttling. Prices starting at $54.95. Plus, a $100 gift card when you make the switch. Call 1-833-974-4780

MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS
I buy old guitars, amplifiers, bass guitars, microphones, mandolins, audio/power tubes, old TV and radio repair equipment and studio equipment. Brands like Gibson, Martin, Fender, Marshall, Neuman,
Magnatone, Supro, Vox, Neve, and many more. Call David at 502-641-9009 or email at amuse63@aol.com.

OFFICE SPACE FOR RENT
Frankfort Office Space for rent: Second floor with four large office areas, restroom. Office desks furnished. Located mile from I-64 Lawrenceburg exit 53A. Electric, water, gas, utilities and internet included.
$2,200 per month. Call Bonnie Howard, Kentucky Press Association, 502-223-8821.

SECURITY
HOME BREAK-INS take less than 60 SECONDS. Don’t wait! Protect your family, your home, your assets NOW for as little as 70¢ a day! Call 1-877-548-7486

SOCIAL SECURITY
YOU MAY QUALIFY for disability benefits if you have are between 52-63 years old and under a doctor’s care for a health condition that prevents you from working for a year or more. Call now! 1-877-548-7946

WRITERS WANTED
Become a Published Author. We want to Read Your Book! Dorrance Publishing-Trusted by Authors Since 1920 Book manuscript submissions currently being reviewed. Comprehensive Services: Consultation,
Production, Promotion and Distribution Call for Your Free Author’s Guide 1-855-209-2951 or visit dorranceinfo.com/Kentucky
IPL0211815
Jan 12 2025

Junk/Trash/Debris Removal

Home & Business Improvement

Concrete

Service Directory

The Minnesota Vikings
and Los Angeles Rams will
play their NFC wild card
matchup in Glendale,
Arizona, instead of In-
glewood, California, due
to the Los Angeles wild-
fires, the NFL announced.
The game will still kick

off at 8 p.m. EST Monday
at State Farm Stadium.
“In the interest of public

safety, Monday’s Vikings-
Rams wild card game has
been moved from SoFi
Stadium in Inglewood,
Calif., to State Farm Stadi-
um, the home of the Ari-
zona Cardinals, the NFL
announced today,” the
NFL said.
“The decision was made

in consultation with public
officials, the participating
clubs and the NFLPA.”
The wild card matchup

will air on ESPN and ABC.
Fires continued to burn

Friday in Los Angeles
County and Ventura
County. More than
180,000 people have been
impacted by evacuation
orders. The Los Angeles

medical examiner an-
nounced Thursday that 10
people died as a result of
the fires.
“Every time we suit up,

we’re the Los Angeles
Rams,” Rams quarterback
Matthew Stafford told
reporters Thursday. “We
play for the people in this
community, the people
that support us, and this
week will be another ex-
ample of that.”
Vikings coach Kevin

O’Connell said he reached
out to Rams coach Sean
McVay to offer support.
“I connected with him

early on because I know
about where he lives and
he and a lot of those guys I
have relationships with
live,” O’Connell said of
McVay. “The area we are
talking about, there is a lot
of people in a very small
square radius. You just
never know who is being
impacted. I’ve had some
dialogue with folks that
lost everything.
“There are really no

words you can say other
than you are thinking of
them, praying for them
and hoping things start to
turn here.”

Vikings vs. Rams
moved to Arizona
due to fires in LA
BY ALEX BUTLER
UPI.com

The Las Vegas Raiders
fired general manager
Tom Telesco on Thursday,
two days after dismissing
head coach Antonio Pierce
following a 4-13 season.
“We appreciate his

efforts in helping build a
foundation for the future,”
the team said in a state-
ment. “We wish Tom and
his family all the best.”
Telesco, 52, was hired in

January 2024. He served
as the Chargers’ general
manager from 2013 until
he was fired along with
Los Angeles head coach
Brandon Staley following

a 63-21 loss to host Las
Vegas in December 2023.
The Chargers went

84-95 in the regular sea-

son and 2-3 in the playoffs
while Telesco was the
team’s general manager.
Pierce, 46, went 9-17

over 1 1/2 seasons as the
team’s coach. He became
the coach on an interim
basis after the midseason
firing of Josh McDaniels in
2023.
The Raiders had a 10-

game losing streak during
the gloomy 2024 season.
Las Vegas lost six games
by double digits during the
streak and nine overall.
Gardner Minshew was

the starting quarterback at
the outset of the season
and Aidan O’Connell was
the other main quarter-
back used by the club.
Desmond Ridder also
started when they were
injured.
Tight end Brock Bow-

ers, who was selected 13th
overall in the 2024 NFL
Draft, was one of the
bright spots with an NFL
rookie-record 112 recep-
tions.

Raiders fire Telesco as
GM after one season
Field Level Media

Kirby Lee-Imagn Images

Tom Telesco reacts during a game against the Falcons at
Allegiant Stadium.

Amazon Prime has
signed a deal to sponsor
Chase Elliott’s car for
three races annually from
2025-27.
The agreement with the

Hendrick Motorsports is in
an effort to raise aware-
ness of Prime Video’s Cup
Series rights deal that
begins this season. Fi-
nancial terms were not
disclosed.
The paint scheme for

Elliott’s No. 9 Chevrolet
will use Amazon Prime’s
blue and white colors,
with a “NASCAR on
Prime” logo reading
“Streaming May 2025”

placed on the rear bum-
per. The 29-year-old El-
liott won the “Most Pop-
ular Driver” award for the
seventh consecutive sea-
son in 2024.
Amazon will use is first

sponsorship at Talladega
on April 27. It will then
skip Texas and use the
final two for 2025 in mid-
May at Kansas and the
All-Star Race at North
Wilkesboro.
“We’re thrilled to work

with Hendrick Motor-
sports and Chase as we
begin our NASCAR cov-
erage in 2025,” Stacey
Rosenson, Amazon’s di-
rector and head of U.S.
sports marketing, said in a
press release. “It repre-

sents an exciting exten-
sion of our new NASCAR
relationship. Chase is a
wildly popular, champion-
ship-winning driver, and
we can’t wait to see the
No. 9 Prime Video team in
action as we approach our
streaming debut.”
Amazon’s five-race

streaming stretch then
begins at the Coca-Cola
600 on May 25. Prime will

also stream practice and
qualifying for most of the
first half of the season for
races at which Fox Sports
retains the rights to -- the
Cook-Out Clash, Daytona
500 week and the All-Star
Race.
NASCAR signed deals

with four different domes-
tic media rights partners
that average $1.1 billion
over the next seven years.

Amazon Prime
to sponsor
Elliott’s car for 3
races annually
Field Level Media

USA TODAY Network

Chase Elliott won the “Most Popular Driver” award for the
seventh consecutive season in 2024.


